
Northern St. (10-10,5-9 NSIC) -vs- St. Cloud St. (8-11,5-9 NSIC)
01/24/26 at Halenbeck Hall, St. Cloud, MN

 
 

 
 
Northern St. 39

St. Cloud St. 70

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 327
Site: Halenbeck Hall, St. Cloud, MN

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Northern St. 7 10 11 11 39
St. Cloud St. 29 12 17 12 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Klein,Lily * 19 3-7 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
25 Moore,Izzy * 30 3-15 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 7
04 Fiedler,Morgan * 21 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Counts,Megan * 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 1 2
12 Tool,Taylor * 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
01 Rus,Reagan 26 3-9 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 3 2 3 0 1 6
24 Kuyper,Carli 17 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 6
02 Carrier,Makenzie 20 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
35 Graham,Telia 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 1 2
11 Moore,Lucy 11 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Holmberg,Brooklynn 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 6 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-58 3-14 4-9 13-18 31 17 8 17 1 5 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 16-58   27.6 % 3-14   21.4 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kottke,Rachel * 28 7-9 3-4 0-0 1-9 10 2 1 1 0 2 17
04 Briggs,Reagan * 20 3-4 1-2 5-5 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 12
11 Eggebrecht,Jada * 30 3-8 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 6 1 3 2 8
12 Lambe,Paige * 13 2-6 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
24 Zarneke,Alana * 25 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 0 4
03 Kottke,Kristi 20 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 4 0 0 7
02 O'Reilly,Abigail 13 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 2 0 3 0 0 5
23 Olson,Brynn 10 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
40 Sawicki,Ashley 10 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 3 1 1 0 3
21 Adamson,CJ 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Vande Hey,Halle 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Groppoli,Elise 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Peper,Annika 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Meister,Laynie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 5-12 15-17 10-31 41 16 18 14 4 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 3-4   75.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 25-53   47.2 % 5-12   41.7 % 15-17   88.2 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Cloud St.
09:47 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KOTTKE,RACHEL

-- ASSIST  by ZARNEKE,ALANA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:10
FOUL  by TOOL,TAYLOR 08:51

08:51 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,REAGAN
08:51 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,REAGAN

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint) 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by EGGEBRECHT,JADA

08:15 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KOTTKE,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA

MISS LAYUP by TOOL,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBE,PAIGE

07:36 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,REAGAN
07:20 FOUL  by LAMBE,PAIGE
07:20 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,REAGAN
07:20 SUB OUT by LAMBE,PAIGE
07:20 SUB OUT by ZARNEKE,ALANA
07:20 SUB IN by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
07:20 SUB IN by KOTTKE,KRISTI
07:20 SUB IN by ADAMSON,CJ

SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MORGAN 07:20
SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY 07:20
SUB OUT by TOOL,TAYLOR 07:20
SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN 07:20
SUB OUT by MOORE,IZZY 07:20
SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN 07:20
SUB IN by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 07:20
SUB IN by MOORE,LUCY 07:20
SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI 07:20
SUB IN by GRAHAM,TELIA 07:20
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LUCY 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL
FOUL  by KUYPER,CARLI 06:51

06:48 MISS JUMPER by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
REBOUND DEF by KUYPER,CARLI --
GOOD 3PTR by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 06:23 3-10 H 7
ASSIST  by RUS,REAGAN --

06:11 TURNOVER  by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
06:11 SUB OUT by KOTTKE,RACHEL
06:11 SUB IN by SAWICKI,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint) 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL

05:36 3-12 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KOTTKE,KRISTI
-- ASSIST  by SAWICKI,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint) 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWICKI,ASHLEY

FOUL  by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 05:17
SUB OUT by RUS,REAGAN 05:17
SUB OUT by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 05:17
SUB OUT by MOORE,LUCY 05:17
SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI 05:17
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TELIA 05:17
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MORGAN 05:17
SUB IN by KLEIN,LILY 05:17
SUB IN by TOOL,TAYLOR 05:17
SUB IN by COUNTS,MEGAN 05:17
SUB IN by MOORE,IZZY 05:17

05:17 3-13 H 10 GOOD FT by EGGEBRECHT,JADA



05:17 3-14 H 11 GOOD FT by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
05:17 SUB OUT by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
05:17 SUB IN by ZARNEKE,ALANA

GOOD LAYUP by COUNTS,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:58 5-14 H 9
ASSIST  by TOOL,TAYLOR --

04:31 MISS JUMPER by ADAMSON,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by SAWICKI,ASHLEY

04:22 MISS JUMPER by KOTTKE,KRISTI
REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MEGAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19
FOUL  by KLEIN,LILY 04:03
TURNOVER  by KLEIN,LILY 04:03
FOUL  by TOOL,TAYLOR 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
03:53 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,CJ
03:53 SUB IN by KOTTKE,RACHEL
03:53 SUB IN by BRIGGS,REAGAN
03:53 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
03:53 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
03:53 SUB OUT by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
03:53 SUB IN by LAMBE,PAIGE
03:43 FOUL  by LAMBE,PAIGE
03:43 SUB OUT by LAMBE,PAIGE
03:43 SUB IN by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint) 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,KRISTI

03:20 5-18 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,REAGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZARNEKE,ALANA

03:12 FOUL  by KOTTKE,KRISTI
SUB OUT by TOOL,TAYLOR 03:12
SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI 03:12
MISS LAYUP by COUNTS,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARNEKE,ALANA
02:45 MISS LAYUP by ZARNEKE,ALANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KOTTKE,KRISTI
02:40 5-20 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ZARNEKE,ALANA

-- ASSIST  by KOTTKE,KRISTI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by KOTTKE,KRISTI
02:38 SUB IN by EGGEBRECHT,JADA

TURNOVER  by MOORE,IZZY 02:20
SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN 02:20
SUB IN by GRAHAM,TELIA 02:20

02:07 MISS 3PTR by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY --
GOOD JUMPER by KUYPER,CARLI 01:57 7-20 H 13
ASSIST  by MOORE,IZZY --

01:46 7-22 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by EGGEBRECHT,JADA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRAHAM,TELIA 01:36
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,TELIA 01:36
SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MORGAN 01:36
SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY 01:36
SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN 01:36
SUB IN by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 01:36

01:36 SUB OUT by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
01:36 SUB IN by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
01:12 7-24 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by KOTTKE,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
00:59 FOUL  by BRIGGS,REAGAN
00:59 SUB OUT by ZARNEKE,ALANA
00:59 SUB IN by KOTTKE,KRISTI

MISS JUMPER by KUYPER,CARLI 00:55



-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,REAGAN
00:46 7-27 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by KOTTKE,KRISTI

-- ASSIST  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,TELIA 00:36

00:36 STEAL  by BRIGGS,REAGAN
FOUL  by RUS,REAGAN 00:34

00:34 7-28 H 21 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,REAGAN(fastbreak)
00:34 7-29 H 22 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,REAGAN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by CARRIER,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Cloud St.
SUB OUT by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MORGAN 10:00

09:50 7-32 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by KOTTKE,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by SAWICKI,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,TELIA 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWICKI,ASHLEY

09:02 MISS LAYUP by SAWICKI,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,TELIA --

08:43 FOUL  by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
08:43 SUB OUT by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
08:43 SUB IN by LAMBE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI 08:43
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TELIA 08:43
SUB IN by TOOL,TAYLOR 08:43
SUB IN by COUNTS,MEGAN 08:43
MISS FT by RUS,REAGAN 08:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RUS,REAGAN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBE,PAIGE
08:32 MISS 3PTR by KOTTKE,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint) 08:17
REBOUND OFF by RUS,REAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL
08:01 MISS JUMPER by LAMBE,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by FIEDLER,MORGAN 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL
07:34 MISS 3PTR by KOTTKE,KRISTI

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MORGAN(in the paint) 07:23 9-32 H 23

07:04 9-34 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,REAGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by COUNTS,MEGAN 07:04
SUB OUT by RUS,REAGAN 07:04
SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN 07:04
SUB IN by KLEIN,LILY 07:04
SUB IN by MOORE,LUCY 07:04

07:04 9-35 H 26 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,REAGAN
07:04 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,REAGAN
07:04 SUB IN by ZARNEKE,ALANA

FOUL  by TOOL,TAYLOR 06:45
TURNOVER  by TOOL,TAYLOR 06:45

06:45 SUB OUT by LAMBE,PAIGE
06:45 SUB IN by OLSON,BRYNN

SUB OUT by TOOL,TAYLOR 06:45
SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI 06:45



06:30 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BRYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY --
MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint) 06:16
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,IZZY --
GOOD TIPIN by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint) 06:12 11-35 H 24
FOUL  by KUYPER,CARLI 06:01

06:00 SUB OUT by KOTTKE,RACHEL
06:00 SUB IN by ADAMSON,CJ
06:00 11-36 H 25 GOOD FT by OLSON,BRYNN
06:00 11-37 H 26 GOOD FT by OLSON,BRYNN

SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MORGAN 06:00
SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI 06:00
SUB IN by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 06:00
SUB IN by HOLMBERG,BROOKLYNN 06:00
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BRYNN
05:16 MISS 3PTR by KOTTKE,KRISTI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:13 SUB OUT by ZARNEKE,ALANA
05:13 SUB IN by BRIGGS,REAGAN
04:56 FOUL  by BRIGGS,REAGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,REAGAN
04:56 SUB IN by ZARNEKE,ALANA

SUB OUT by MOORE,LUCY 04:56
SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI 04:56
GOOD 3PTR by KLEIN,LILY 04:37 14-37 H 23
ASSIST  by CARRIER,MAKENZIE --

04:22 14-39 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KOTTKE,KRISTI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:04
SUB OUT by HOLMBERG,BROOKLYNN 04:04
SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN 04:04

03:52 TURNOVER  by KOTTKE,KRISTI
STEAL  by MOORE,IZZY 03:52
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,KRISTI
03:29 TURNOVER  by KOTTKE,KRISTI
03:29 SUB OUT by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
03:29 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,CJ
03:29 SUB IN by KOTTKE,RACHEL
03:29 SUB IN by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 03:29
SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY 03:29
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MORGAN 03:29
SUB IN by COUNTS,MEGAN 03:29

03:17 FOUL  by KOTTKE,KRISTI
GOOD FT by MOORE,IZZY 03:15 15-39 H 24
MISS FT by MOORE,IZZY 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,KRISTI
03:05 15-41 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL

-- ASSIST  by ZARNEKE,ALANA
02:58 FOUL  by ZARNEKE,ALANA
02:58 SUB OUT by KOTTKE,KRISTI
02:58 SUB IN by EGGEBRECHT,JADA

MISS JUMPER by FIEDLER,MORGAN 02:44
REBOUND OFF by RUS,REAGAN --
MISS TIPIN by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint) 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
02:29 MISS 3PTR by ZARNEKE,ALANA

-- REBOUND OFF by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
02:25 MISS JUMPER by EGGEBRECHT,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BRYNN



02:20 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BRYNN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:15 MISS JUMPER by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by RUS,REAGAN 01:51

01:51 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRYNN
01:51 SUB IN by VANDE HEY,HALLE

SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI 01:51
SUB IN by GRAHAM,TELIA 01:51

01:24 TURNOVER  by ZARNEKE,ALANA
STEAL  by COUNTS,MEGAN 01:24
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY 00:58
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,TELIA --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDE HEY,HALLE
00:39 FOUL  by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
00:39 TURNOVER  by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by RUS,REAGAN 00:39
SUB IN by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 00:39
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,TELIA(in the paint) 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by MOORE,IZZY 00:21

00:09 FOUL  by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
00:09 TURNOVER  by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint) 00:00 17-41 H 24

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Cloud St.
10:00 SUB OUT by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB OUT by VANDE HEY,HALLE
10:00 SUB IN by BRIGGS,REAGAN
10:00 SUB IN by LAMBE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TELIA 10:00
SUB IN by KLEIN,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by TOOL,TAYLOR 10:00
MISS 3PTR by TOOL,TAYLOR 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL
09:41 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,REAGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ZARNEKE,ALANA
09:36 17-43 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ZARNEKE,ALANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ZARNEKE,ALANA

09:02 MISS LAYUP by LAMBE,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOOL,TAYLOR 08:59
SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI 08:59

08:53 TURNOVER  by LAMBE,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARNEKE,ALANA
08:23 17-45 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by KOTTKE,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:13
GOOD LAYUP by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint) 07:57 19-45 H 26
ASSIST  by KUYPER,CARLI --

07:33 MISS LAYUP by LAMBE,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COUNTS,MEGAN 07:12
REBOUND OFF by KUYPER,CARLI --

07:09 FOUL  by BRIGGS,REAGAN



07:09 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,REAGAN
07:09 SUB OUT by LAMBE,PAIGE
07:09 SUB OUT by ZARNEKE,ALANA
07:09 SUB IN by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
07:09 SUB IN by KOTTKE,KRISTI
07:09 SUB IN by ADAMSON,CJ

GOOD FT by KUYPER,CARLI 07:09 20-45 H 25
MISS FT by KUYPER,CARLI 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
07:02 20-47 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,CJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOTTKE,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by FIEDLER,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:28

06:28 SUB OUT by KOTTKE,RACHEL
06:28 SUB IN by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
06:09 20-49 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMSON,CJ
FOUL  by MOORE,IZZY 06:07
SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MORGAN 06:07
SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY 06:07
SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI 06:07
SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN 06:07
SUB IN by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 06:07
SUB IN by TOOL,TAYLOR 06:07

06:07 20-50 H 30 GOOD FT by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
GOOD LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint) 05:54 22-50 H 28
FOUL  by COUNTS,MEGAN 05:28

05:25 SUB OUT by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
05:25 SUB IN by ZARNEKE,ALANA

SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN 05:25
SUB IN by GRAHAM,TELIA 05:25

05:25 22-51 H 29 GOOD FT by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
05:25 MISS FT by SAWICKI,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint) 05:13 24-51 H 27

04:57 MISS JUMPER by ZARNEKE,ALANA
-- REBOUND OFF by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL

04:41 MISS LAYUP by SAWICKI,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOOL,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by TOOL,TAYLOR 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,KRISTI
03:43 MISS JUMPER by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL

BLOCK  by GRAHAM,TELIA 03:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
03:09 TURNOVER  by KOTTKE,KRISTI
03:09 SUB OUT by O'REILLY,ABIGAIL
03:09 SUB OUT by KOTTKE,KRISTI
03:09 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,CJ
03:09 SUB OUT by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
03:09 SUB IN by KOTTKE,RACHEL
03:09 SUB IN by BRIGGS,REAGAN
03:09 SUB IN by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
03:09 SUB IN by LAMBE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 03:09
SUB OUT by TOOL,TAYLOR 03:09
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MORGAN 03:09
SUB IN by COUNTS,MEGAN 03:09
MISS JUMPER by COUNTS,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:55



02:55 BLOCK  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL
02:36 MISS 3PTR by ZARNEKE,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint) 02:19 26-51 H 25

02:09 26-53 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LAMBE,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA

FOUL  by COUNTS,MEGAN 02:09
SUB OUT by MOORE,IZZY 02:09
SUB IN by KLEIN,LILY 02:09

02:09 26-54 H 28 GOOD FT by LAMBE,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint) 01:54

01:54 BLOCK  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KLEIN,LILY 01:50 28-54 H 26
ASSIST  by FIEDLER,MORGAN --
FOUL  by RUS,REAGAN 01:39

01:37 MISS JUMPER by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by KOTTKE,RACHEL

01:34 TURNOVER  by KOTTKE,RACHEL
STEAL  by GRAHAM,TELIA 01:34

01:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:21 FOUL  by KOTTKE,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,TELIA(in the paint) 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL

01:07 28-56 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by LAMBE,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS,REAGAN

TURNOVER  by RUS,REAGAN 00:45
SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN 00:45
SUB IN by TOOL,TAYLOR 00:45

00:27 FOUL  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
00:27 TURNOVER  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
00:23 FOUL  by KOTTKE,RACHEL

SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MORGAN 00:23
SUB IN by MOORE,IZZY 00:23
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY 00:17
REBOUND OFF by KLEIN,LILY --
TURNOVER  by KLEIN,LILY 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
00:02 28-58 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by EGGEBRECHT,JADA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Cloud St.
10:00 SUB OUT by LAMBE,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by OLSON,BRYNN

SUB OUT by TOOL,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint) 09:37

09:37 BLOCK  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
REBOUND OFF by RUS,REAGAN --
GOOD TIPIN by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint) 09:32 30-58 H 28

09:09 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BRYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUS,REAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,TELIA --
GOOD TIPIN by GRAHAM,TELIA(in the paint) 08:50 32-58 H 26

08:27 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BRYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,TELIA --



MISS JUMPER by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint) 07:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:53

07:37 32-60 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by KOTTKE,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLSON,BRYNN

07:23 FOUL  by OLSON,BRYNN
07:23 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRYNN
07:23 SUB OUT by ZARNEKE,ALANA
07:23 SUB IN by LAMBE,PAIGE
07:23 SUB IN by VANDE HEY,HALLE

SUB OUT by MOORE,IZZY 07:23
SUB IN by MOORE,LUCY 07:23
GOOD FT by KLEIN,LILY 07:23 33-60 H 27
GOOD FT by KLEIN,LILY 07:23 34-60 H 26
SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY 07:23
SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI 07:23

06:55 MISS LAYUP by KOTTKE,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUS,REAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL
06:24 34-62 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by EGGEBRECHT,JADA

TURNOVER  by KUYPER,CARLI 05:58
05:58 STEAL  by KOTTKE,RACHEL
05:35 MISS LAYUP by LAMBE,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
05:29 34-64 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by VANDE HEY,HALLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
TURNOVER  by RUS,REAGAN 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
05:17 34-67 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by KOTTKE,RACHEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07

05:07 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,REAGAN
05:07 SUB OUT by EGGEBRECHT,JADA
05:07 SUB OUT by LAMBE,PAIGE
05:07 SUB IN by KOTTKE,KRISTI
05:07 SUB IN by ADAMSON,CJ
05:07 SUB IN by SAWICKI,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TELIA 05:07
SUB IN by MOORE,IZZY 05:07
MISS LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KOTTKE,RACHEL
04:19 TURNOVER  by KOTTKE,KRISTI

STEAL  by KUYPER,CARLI 04:19
TURNOVER  by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by KOTTKE,RACHEL
04:04 SUB OUT by KOTTKE,RACHEL
04:04 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,CJ
04:04 SUB IN by GROPPOLI,ELISE
04:04 SUB IN by PEPER,ANNIKA

SUB IN by HOLMBERG,BROOKLYNN 04:04
SUB OUT by MOORE,IZZY 04:04

03:47 TURNOVER  by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
STEAL  by RUS,REAGAN 03:47
GOOD 3PTR by KUYPER,CARLI 03:40 37-67 H 30
ASSIST  by RUS,REAGAN --

03:16 MISS LAYUP by SAWICKI,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,MAKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by HOLMBERG,BROOKLYNN(in the paint) 03:10

03:10 BLOCK  by SAWICKI,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:09 SUB OUT by SAWICKI,ASHLEY



03:09 SUB IN by MEISTER,LAYNIE
SUB IN by GRAHAM,TELIA 03:09
SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI 03:09
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by KOTTKE,KRISTI
02:42 SUB IN by OLSON,BRYNN

FOUL  by HOLMBERG,BROOKLYNN 02:23
02:23 MISS FT by GROPPOLI,ELISE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:23 37-68 H 31 GOOD FT by GROPPOLI,ELISE

MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MEISTER,LAYNIE

FOUL  by RUS,REAGAN 02:04
01:40 37-70 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BRYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANDE HEY,HALLE
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,MAKENZIE 01:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LUCY(in the paint) 01:19 39-70 H 31
ASSIST  by CARRIER,MAKENZIE --

01:18 FOUL  by VANDE HEY,HALLE
MISS FT by MOORE,LUCY 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:53 TURNOVER  by MEISTER,LAYNIE

MISS JUMPER by RUS,REAGAN 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:22


